~ 1					
FORM PTO-1595	05-05-20	006	R SHEET	U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF CON Patent and Tradema
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			/ Dkt. 06		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1 18 8480 13 841 BALLAR 1113 13888 (1118 13888	limim jalija addi janiki	•		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission		1	.ne attached origina	al documents	or copy thereof.
	MAY 0 2 2006 E		and address of re	eceiving part	y(ies)
Mark HOLMES	Name: E15 DESIGN UND DISTRIBUTIONS GMBH				
5-2.06 \$	THE FRADEWAY	Intern	al Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? 🗅 Yes 🖏 No]			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Hospitalstrasse 4			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
□ Other		Oberursel, GERMANY City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date:April 27, 200					
	<u> </u>	Addition	al name(s) & address((es) attached?	CIYes XCINo
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	other with a new application	n. the executi	on date of the app	lication is: _	
			• •		
	1		iont No (c)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			tent No.(s)		
	/06		ent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	06 Additional numbers att	B. Pa			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Pa ached? D Yes		ns and pater	nts involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who 	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Pa ached? □ Yes 6. Total n	29 No		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m 	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Pa ached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe	점 No umber of applicatio	\$ _40	0.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON</u>, <u>SCHULTZ &</u> 	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Pai ached? D Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 20 Enc	점 No umber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) losed Credit C	\$ <u>40</u> ard Form	0.00 PTO-2038
 A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON</u>, <u>SCHULTZ &</u> 	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Pai ached? D Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 20 Enc	점 No umber of applicatio ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u> ard Form	0.00 PTO-2038
 A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON</u>, <u>SCHULTZ &</u> Internal Address: 	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: <u>MACDONALD</u>	B. Pai ached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe ⊠ Enc □ Aut	점 No umber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) losed Credit C horized to be char	\$ <u>40</u> ard Form	0.00 PTO-2038
 A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON</u>, <u>SCHULTZ &</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 105</u> 	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: <u>MACDONALD</u>	B. Pai ached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe ⊠ Enc □ Aut	점 No umber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) losed Credit C	\$ <u>40</u> ard Form	0.00 PTO-2038
 A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON</u>, <u>SCHULTZ &</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 105</u> 	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: <u>MACDONALD</u>	B. Pai ached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe ⊠ Enc □ Auti 8. Deposit	점 No umber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) losed Credit C horized to be char	ard Form ged to depo	PT0-2038 sit account
 A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON</u>, <u>SCHULTZ &</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: <u>MACDONALD</u>	B. Pai ached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 3 Enc □ Auti 8. Deposit (Attach de	철 No umber of applicatio ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed Credit C horized to be char account number:	ard Form ged to depo	PTO-2038 sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ &</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: <u>MACDONALD</u> eet , /A ZIP:22314 DO NOT USE	B. Par ached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 30 Enc □ Aut 8. Deposit (Attach de THIS SPACE	De No umber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) closed Credit C horized to be char account number: uplicate copy of this pa 05/03/2006 MBEYEN 01 FC:8021	ard Form ged to depo age if paying by E2 99999294 2	2.00 PTO-2038 sit account deposit account) 29254629 48.68 0P
 A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ &</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: <u>MACDONALD</u> eet , /A ZIP:22314 DO NOT USE	B. Par ached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 30 Enc □ Aut 8. Deposit (Attach de THIS SPACE	De No umber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) closed Credit C horized to be char account number: uplicate copy of this pa 05/03/2006 MBEYEN 01 FC:8021	ard Form ged to depo age if paying by E2 99999294 2	2.00 PTO-2038 sit account deposit account) 29254629 48.68 0P
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ &</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: <u>MACDONALD</u> eet , /A ZIP:22314 DO NOT USE	B. Par ached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 30 Enc □ Aut 8. Deposit (Attach de THIS SPACE	De No umber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) closed Credit C horized to be char account number: uplicate copy of this pa 05/03/2006 MBEYEN 01 FC:8021	ard Form ged to depo age if paying by E2 99999294 E r attached co	2.00 PTO-2038 sit account deposit account) 29254629 48.68 0P
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 29/254,629, filed 2/27, 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ &</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 105</u> Street Address: <u>1727 King Street</u> City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>V</u> Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and bet the original document</i> . <u>Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666</u> Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: <u>MACDONALD</u> <u>eet</u> / <u>A</u> ZIP: <u>22314</u> DO NOT USE Dilief, the foregoing information DU T C	B. Pai ached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 20 Enc 10 Auti 8. Deposit (Attach de THIS SPACE	De (37 CFR 3.41) e (37 CFR 3.41) closed Credit C horized to be char account number: uplicate copy of this pa <u>05/03/2006 MBEYEN</u> 01 FC:8021 hd correct and any	ard Form ged to depo age if paying by E2 00000204 a r attached co	PTO-2038 sit account deposit account) 29254629 48.08 0P opy is a true cop

L

 27/04 2006 15:25 FAX +49 6171 979590
 E15 GMBH
 → STOFFREGEN
 20001/003

 27 Apr 06 13:18
 Est & Sons
 02076060110
 P.1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Mark HOLMES, 35 b St Pauls Crescent, London NW1 9TN, Great Britain, have invented a certain improvement in:

LAMPS

an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2006, Serial No. 29/254,629.

Whereas, e15 Design und Distributions GmbH, Hospitalstraße 4, 61440 Obscursel, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignes, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$ 1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute

27/04 2006 DO 15:33 [SEPSTENT47] 2001

REEL: 017847 FRAME: 0889

27 Apr 06 13:18	Est & Sons		02076080110
27/04 2006 15:25 FAX	+49 6171 979590	E15 GNBH	→ STOFFREGEN

2

all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

<u>27/34/~~6</u> (Date)

(Mark HOLMES)